

MACC 502 / 2024

Order No. 03 , Dated 07-02-2025

Today is fixed for Regd.A/D upon O. P. No. 1 (Owner) and O.P.No.2 (Ins.).
Petitioner files haziran through Ld. Lawyer.

No Regd.A/D has been received upon O. P. No. 1 (Owner) and O.P.No.2 (Ins.).
O.P.No.2 (Ins.) appears this day by filing vokalatnama.

O.P.No.2 (Ins.) also files w/s and application u/s 169(2) of MV Act. Copy
served. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 09-04-2025 for Regd.A/D upon O. P. No. 1 (Owner).

District Judge ,
Paschim Medinipur