

**MACC 502 / 2024**

**Order No. 05 , Dated 06-06-2025**

Today is fixed for Regd.A/D upon O.P.No.1 (Owner).

No Regd.A/D has yet been received upon O.P.No.1 (Owner).

No step has been taken by the parties due to resolution taken by local bar association, Paschim Medinipur.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11-07-2025** for Regd.A/D upon O.P.No.1 (Owner).

District Judge ,  
Paschim Medinipur